

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 12-034

Complainant: No. 1435010033A

Judge: No. 1435010033B

ORDER

The complainant alleged that a superior court judge improperly allowed two children to be removed from her custody and control.

The responsibility of the Commission on Judicial Conduct is to impartially determine if the judge engaged in conduct that violated the provisions of Article 6.1 of the Arizona Constitution or the Code of Judicial Conduct and, if so, to take appropriate disciplinary action. The purpose and authority of the commission is limited to this mission.

After reviewing the information provided by the complainant, the commission found no evidence of ethical misconduct and concluded that the judge did not violate the Code in this case. The commission does not have jurisdiction to investigate the legal sufficiency of the judge's ruling. Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed in its entirety pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: March 5, 2012.

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ George Riemer

George A. Riemer
Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on March 5, 2012.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

CONFIDENTIAL

State of Arizona

Commission on Judicial Conduct

1501 W. Washington Street, Suite 229

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2012-034

COMPLAINT AGAINST A JUDGE

Your name:

Judge's name:

Date: 1/27/2012

Instructions: You can use this form or plain paper of the same size to file a complaint. Please describe in your own words what the judge did that you believe constitutes judicial misconduct. Be specific and list all of the names, dates, times and places that will help us understand your concerns. You may attach additional pages but not original court documents. Print or type on one side of the paper only, and keep a copy of the complaint for your files.

Honorable allowed
to be removed by Child
Protective Services under the allegation
of Serious Mental Illness. This
Allegation was deemed to be false
by Dr. Ashok Negella at the West
Valapai Guidance Center where Mother
attended as directed by
C.P.S. Mother enrolled herself as
directed. Mother was discharged. Treatment
was done no further recommendations.
Child Protective Services contacted
Dr. Russell Wagner. He did not find
mother abusive mentally ill, ect. even
though substance abuse and psychosis
behavior were a past concern
several years before the birth of
who was removed
for the Allegation of abuse mother
relieved of charges. In 2010 90% of
babies believed to be born with
Clavicle fractures. Was not brought
up. Additional reports are attached
due to allegation of abuse. Mother
tested negative for several years and
CPS continued to harass Mother.

(Attach additional sheets as needed)